05-13-2005 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) **RECC** 103002222

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

orney Docket No.: MCA-678 US

| PAIENTS GREI  |  |  |
|---|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)                              |  |
| Wilson Moya   | Name: Millipore Corporation  |  |
| <u>.</u>  | Internal Address:  |  |
|   |  |  |
| Execution Date(s) May 2, 2005   | Street Address: 290 Concord Road   |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo   | <u> </u>   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |  |
| ✓ Assignment  | City: Billerica  |  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name   | State: MA  |  |
| Government Interest Assignment  | Country: United States Zip: 01821  |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  |  |  |
| Other   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo                        |  |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):   | document is being filed together with a new application.                 |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |
| 11/050,002  |  |  |
|   | VF   |  |
| Additional numbers att  | ached?   |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents                                      |  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:   | involved: 1  |  |
| Name: John Dana Hubbard   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00                            |  |
| Internal Address: Millipore Corporation   | Authorized to be charged by credit card                                  |  |
|   | ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account                            |  |
| Street Address: 290 Concord Road  | _  |  |
|   | None required (government interest not affecting title)                  |  |
| City: Billerica   | 8. Payment Information   |  |
| State: MA Zip: 01821  | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date                            |  |
| Phone Number: 978-715-1265  | b. Deposit Account Number 133577   |  |
| Fax Number: 978-715-1382  |  |  |
| Email Address:  | Authorized User Name John Dana Hubbard                                   |  |
| 9. Signature:   | May 6, 2005  |  |
| Signature   | Date  Total number of pages including cover 3                            |  |
| John Dana Hubbard   | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | direct, attachments, and accuments.                                      |  |

executed assignment document.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 703-306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016543 FRAME: 0852

Attorney Docket No.: MCA-678 US

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Wilson Moya, a citizen of the United States, residing at 40 Upland Road, Concord, MA 01742, have made an invention which invention is claimed and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled "Method of Forming Coated Structures," was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 3, 2003 and assigned Application No.: 11/050,002; and

WHEREAS, MILLIPORE CORPORATION, of 290 CONCORD ROAD, BILLERICA, MASSACHUSETTS 01821 a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS (hereinafter "MILLIPORE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned party by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto MILLIPORE, its successors and assigns the full, exclusive and worldwide right to the said invention including the United States of America, and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on any continuation, division or reissue thereof in the United States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America and in any country foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by MILLIPORE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me, had this assignment not been made.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to MILLIPORE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, and I hereby further authorize MILLIPORE to apply for Letters Patent in my name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country foreign to the United States of America.

And I, do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which MILLIPORE, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and any Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

PATENT REEL: 016543 FRAME: 0853

Attorney Docket No.: MCA-678 US

| <b>J</b>  |               |
|---|---------------|
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand and affix my seal this Z day |               |
| of <u>M</u> <u>w</u> , 2005.  |               |
| alolany Word  |               |
| Wilson Moya   | •             |
| State of MASSACHUSCTIS)   | •             |
| County of MNOPLES )   |               |
| Commonwealth My Commi   | n,<br>g<br>al |